

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

24 March 2017

Director Appointment

Collection House Limited (ASX: CLH) today announced that Michael Knox has been appointed as a Non-executive Director, effective from 24 March 2017.

Michael is Director of Strategy and Chief Economist at Morgans Financial Limited, having commenced at Morgans in 1988.

Chairman Kerry Daly said that "Michael's specialist capabilities in predictive analytics and financial modelling brings board oversight to management's critical task of assessing debt ledger purchases and valuations".

Having sophisticated modelling skills is a durable competitive edge when dealing in such complex financial assets and Michael's experience ideally complements the capabilities of our management team", Kerry Daly said.

For more information please contact:

Kristine May, Company Secretary Email: kristine.may@collectionhouse.com.au Ph: (07) 3292 1015

> **ollection**House Group

Collection House Limited

p. +61 7 3292 1000

PO Box 2247 Fortitude Valley BC QLD 4006



Collection House Group - Overview



Debt collection and receivables management for third parties



Legal services including insolvency administration



Nationally recognised training provider in financial services and leadership



Licensed specialist finance broker for the provision of credit



Debt purchasing and recovery



Tailored debt collection services, specialising in Local Government



Customer service outsourcing for third parties



Provision of financial hardship services for third parties

Collection House Limited

Level 12, 100 Skyring Terrace Newstead QLD 4006 Australia p. +61 7 3292 1000
f. +61 7 3832 0222

PO Box 2247 Fortitude Valley BC QLD 4006

